

## District of 100 Mile House

385 Birch Avenue, P.O. Box 340, 100 Mile House, British Columbia Canada V0K 2E0 T: 250.395.2434 • F: 250.395.3625 • E: district@100milehouse.com

December 22, 2022

## **PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENT**

## **BOIL WATER ADVISORY ISSUED**

The District of 100 Mile House, in consultation with Interior Health, is issuing a Boil Water Advisory for 909, 917, 933, 965, 973, 989, & 997 Alder Avenue, within the municipality's water system. There was a watermain break that may have caused some contaminants, such as dirt and sediment, to have entered the water system. Testing will be conducted once the situation is rectified, and therefore the Boil Water Advisory will be in effect until further notice.

Municipal water users are advised to bring drinking water to a rolling (heavy) boil for at least one minute <u>OR</u> purchase bottled water from approved sources. Do not use tap water to fill water bottles, mix juice or prepare fountain drinks or slush, make ice, or brush teeth.

The District thanks its customers for their patience while it resolves the situation.

If you have any questions, please contact the District of 100 Mile House at 250-395-2434.

## BOIL WATER NOTICE

